
MINT HILL HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION, 
INC. 2026 ANNUAL MEETING AND ELECTION 

The 2026 Annual Membership Meeting for Mint Hill Homeowners Association, Inc., will be held on the 
following date, time and place: 

December 4
2 

2025@6:30 P.M. 
BARRINGTON PARK CONDOS- THEATER ROOM 

2801 CHANCELLORSVILLE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32312 
Google Meet joining info:

https://meet.google.com/dbt-rfpa-smy
(857) 770-1264 PIN: 461 594 985#

1. Calling of the roll and certifying of proxies.
2. Proof of Notice of Meeting.
3. Reading and disposal of any unapproved minutes.
4. Announcement of Directors.
5. Owner Comment.
6. Adjournment.

MINT HILL HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC. 
RAY HOLLOWAY, CAM 

MINT HILL HOMEOWNERSASSOCIATION, INC. 
NOTICE OF ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND 

BUDGET MEETING 

The Organizational Meeting for the Board will be held at the following date, time and place immediately 

following the annual meeting: 

December 4, 2025 6:30 P .M. 

BARRINGTON PARK CONDOS- THEATER ROOM 

2801 CHANCELLORSVILLE DRIVE 

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32312 

This notice and agenda have been provided to the membership as required by the Bylaws: 

Agenda: 

1) Call to Order.
2) Appointment of Chairman.
3) Roll Call.
4) ProofNotice.
5) Election of Officers
6) Approval of 2026 budget

7) Adjournment

Dated: This 3rd day of November 2025. 

MINT HILL HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC. 

RAY HOLLOWAY, CAM 

OVER

As required by the Association's Bylaws and state law, this notice has been provided to the mem hers at least fourteen (14) 
days prior to the date of the Annual Members Meeting. Florida Statues require THREE (3) persons to serve at minimum. If 
no others submit, nominations will be accepted from the floor during the meeting. Current Board Members are: 
Ana Marty 
Matt McKibbin 
Joy Stover

Annual Meeting Agenda:
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MINT HILL HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC 

Budget Profit & Loss Format 

40 homes 

  2026 

Accounts  Pro�osed 

INCOME 

6310 -ASSESSMENTS RECEIVABLE Sll,000.00 

Sub Total Income $11,000.00 

EXPENSES 

7025 -INSURANCE GENERAL $ 950 
7030 -ACCOUNTING/INCOME TAX PREP $ 200 

7310 -BANK CHARGES $ 160 

7320 - COMMUNITY EVENTS $ 200 

7350 -LEGAL/PROFESSIONAL FEES $ 1,600 

7360 - MANAGEMENT FEES $ 1,800 

7361- MANAGAMENT SOFTWARE $ 795 
7380 -OFFICE EXPENSE GENERAL $ 200 

8280 -MAINT LABOR & SUPPLIES $ 195 
8650 -IRRIGATION REPAIRS $ 200 

8670 - LANDSCAPE CONTRACT $ 2,000 
8750-TREE MAINTENANCE $ 1,500 
9610 - ELECTRICITY $ 900 

9915 - Reserves $ 300 

Sub Total Expense $ 11,000 

CURRENT YEAR NET INCOME $0.00 

2026- There will be no due increase. 
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